Attachment 1.2

Explanation of significant variances in the accounting statements - AGAR
Section 2

Parish Council name: Wittersham Parish Council

Please explain any variances of more than 15% between the totals for individual boxes in Section 2.
We do not require explanations for variances of less than £200; however, in some cases there may be
‘compensating’ variances which leave the overall total for a box relatively unchanged - e.g. where there
was a major one-off project in one year (e.g. contribution to village hall extension of £30,000), but a totally
different expense of a similar size in the next (e.g. purchase of playground equipment of £28,000). In such
cases, it would be helpful to provide an explanation of movements within each box. We also ask you to
explain any change where there is a movement to or from zero. Please either use the proforma below, or
complete a separate schedule if more space is required.

Section2 | 2022/23 | 2023/24 | Variance | Detailed explanation of variance

+/-
3 £ i (for each reason noted please include monetary values

(to nearest £100)

Box 2

Precept 34,850 35,000 +150

Box 3

Other 41,336 44,581 +3,245
income

Box 4

Staff costs | 33,996 36,484 +2,488

Box 5

Loan 0 0 0
interest/
capital

Box 6

Other 20,331 39,809 +19,478 See separate sheet
payments




Box 7 2,464 Cemetery Maintenance
Balances |139,983 | 1143271 | +a288 ' [ 12290 Churchyard Maintenance /
dared 1,425 Churchyard.PrOJect,F:ontmued repair of wall
forward 1,121 War Memorial Cleaning
1,641 Website
600 Pond Project
30,708 Cemetery Extension
200 Memorial Garden, new hedge
500 Contribution to Resurfacing PROW AT91A
27,671 Burial Account
33,000 Capital Projects — Path from Memorial Garden to
Hairdressers (Highways Improvement Plan —we have to
pay) and new Play Area equipment.
Box 9 7,620 Bus Shelter increased in value due to
Fixed refurbishment.
assets & 74,573 82,856 8,283 240 New Community Litter Bin
fong-teint 194 2 new dog waste bins
assets
284 Office equipment - filing cabinet
-55 Loss of one dog bin.
Box 10
Total 0 0 0

borrowing




Wittersham Parish Council

AGAR 23-24 Section 2
Explanation of Significant Variances Box 6

Increase in website costs

No Exclusive Right of Burial to be refunded
New Road Scheme (Highways Improvement Plan)
Bus Shelter required refurbishing

Less mowing equipment needing replacing
Coronation Prizes

Old pub sign in the ownership of the PC didn't need replacing
New office equipment

No new plants on Memorial Garden required
Coronation badges not required

Coronation flags & lamp post signs purchased
New Community Litter Bin purschased

New Dog Waste Bin purchased

Defib battery and pads replaced

Fir Tree in Memorial garden felled

New goal posts on Recreation Field purchased
Less donations made

Increase in Insurance renewal

New Churchyard fencing not required

Less Cemetery maintenance

Trees in Cemetery felled following inspection
Increase in Section 137 payments

Less subscriptions

Increase in sundry expenses

Less Training course fees

Increase in Vat paid

Difference

Difference
125
-485
3,918
13,620
-815
203
-1,366
284
-78
-261
113
240
194
298
450
90
-410
31
-1,200
-500
1,650
375

19478



